Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State Walton County
Agency Name %

LEA Type ™ Sheriff Office

ORI Number* GA1470000

Address 1425 South Madison Ave, Monroe GA 30655
Phone 7702672391

Does your agency * Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Mason Henson

Isl™
Name * Mason Henson
Title ™ Sergeant

Download 2021 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset WCSOAssetForfeiture.pdf 106.66KB
Forfeiture Form™ PDF Format Only 111!
Email Address * mason,henson@co.walton.ga.us

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * jchapman@co.walton.ga.us




Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEAType

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

Walton County Sheriff's Office
Walton County

Sheriff Office

GA1470000
1425 South Madison Ave, Monroe GA 30655

Mason Henson
Sergeant
mason.henson@co.walton.ga.us

$69,286.00
$14,448.30
$149,612.69

$231,137.83
$65,336.47
$69,700.51

7702672391



Date
Received

Item
Description

| 4/21/21

5/5/21

[ 5/27/21

agen Passat VIN: IVWAH7A32DC

12/28/20
9/5/18
12/19/19
11/18/22
11/18/22
11/18/22
11/18/22
1/23/13
5/25/13
6/7/13
11/18/13
9/25/14
8/22/16
9/5/18

Lexus ES 350 VIN: JTHBJ46G9720

Ruger SRS pistol SN# SU07998

NA Arms Derringer 22 SN# C7587

Wolf Magnum 50 SN: 61-13-0156

er Eclipse Hunter SN: 61-13-118500

emington Four 30-06 SN: A40337

Glenfield 30A SN: 24109510

ingfield Armory XDM SN: MG561

Smith & Wesson 10-5 38 SN:

FEG PMK-380 380 SN: N20935

Hi-Point CF 380 SN: P720420

Ruger P89 Smm SN# 305-70334

Keltec PLR16 5.56 SN# PA387

Ruger SR9 9mm SN# 336-11354

Statute

herokee Limit MP VIN: 1C4PJLDB] OCGA § 16-13-49
and Wesson SW9VE 9MM SN: PC OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

Value

State Forfeited Property

Disposition/Distribution
of Property

$12,422.00 |Retained

$319.00
$3,954.00
$4,487.00
$200.00
$209.00
$130.00
$180.00
$500.00
$470.00
$995.00
$338.00
$235.00
$225.00
$282.00
$704.00
$200.00

Sale Pending at Time of Report
Sale Pending at Time of Report
Retained

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Sold

Date
of Sale

11/8/21
11/8/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21
9/22/21

Gross
Income

$120.00
$120.00

$75.00

$75.00
$295.00
$260.00
$275.00
$300.00
$160.00

$90.00
$180.00
$400.00
$120.00

Net
Income

$120.00
$120.00

$75.00

$75.00
$295.00
$260.00
$275.00
$300.00
$160.00

$90.00
$180.00
$400.00
$108.00

Investigation

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Received Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale  Gross Income Net Income Date of Destruction
Description Property
2/19/20 5 BMW 325! VIN: WBAVB13536KX4] OCGA § 16-13-49 Sold 2/23/21 $650.00 $585.00
10/22/20 avidson Edition pickup truck VIN: 1F| OCGA § 16-13-49 $3,000.00 Sold 2/18/21 $4,502.00 $3,931.80

8/12/19 :htliner Semi-Truck VIN: 1FUJALCK65DU59297 $10,000.00 |Sold 4/1/21 $15,000.00  $13,950.00




State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
9/1/21 OCGA 16-13-49 $1,500.00
1/4/21 OCGA § 16-13-49 $16,570.00
1/4/21 OCGA § 16-5-46 $1,451.00

9/3/21 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,520.00
9/1/21 OCGA § 16-13-49 $230.00
2/16/21 OCGA § 16-13-49 $610.00
12/13/21  |0cGA § 16-13-49 $2,033.00
5/1/21 OCGA § 16-13-49 $9,700.00
5/5/21 OCGA § 16-13-49 $840.00
9/22/20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,332.00
9/23/20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,860.00
11/2/20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $16,886.00
11/5/20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $9,264.00
11/5/20 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,490.00




State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
l 2/18/21 2006 GMC Envoy (REX5427)
3/4/21 1999 Cadillac Deville VIN: 1G6KD54Y9XU705315

3/4/21

Honda CRV VIN: JHLRD18441C048676




Date
1/13/21

1/22/21
2/11/21

3/3/21
3/12/21

3/12/21
3/12/21
4/1/21

4/13/21
4/30/21
5/12/21
6/14/21
7/12/21
8/11/21
9/15/21
9/15/21
9/15/21
9/15/21

9/15/21
9/28/21

Amount
$252.57

$1,000.00
§252.57

$65.00
$271.32

$120.00
$450.20
$1,550.00
$187.61
$3,900.00
$191.40
$191.40
$191.36
$191.36
$191.36
$1,000.00
$80.00
$455.70

$120.00
$3,786.45

State Expenditures

Purpose
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
Investigation
The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

Investigation

Investigation

Investigation

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

Investigation

Investigation

Investigation

Investigation

The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
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Date Received
2/5/21
2/22/21
8/5/21
8/5/21
9/13/21
9/13/21
9/20/21
9/21/21

Federal Forfeited Currency

Statute

Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law

Amount
$8,314.80
$64,718.33
$626.23
$928.20
$1,084.36
$151,585.00
$2,170.42
$1,710.49



Date
1/15/21

4/22/21

7/2/21

Federal Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$7,229.27 The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$35,878.20 The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$22,229.00 The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities






